Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	ORM COVER SHEET
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) HUNTSMAN ADVANCED MATERIALS LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HUNTSMAN ADVANCED MATERIALS AMERICAS INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 9/28/2007	Street Address: 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: The Woodlands
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: TX Country: US Zip:77380
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) See attached list of 13 patents ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ten
Name: HUNTSMAN CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 520,00
Internal Address: Legal Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: The Woodlands	8. Payment Information
State: TX Zip: 77380	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 281-719-4803	b. Deposit Account Number 08-3442
Fax Number: 281-719-4045	'
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Nicole Graham
9. Signature: Weale Lu	2/19/2008
Signature	Date
NICOLE GRAHAM Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malfed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020525 FRAME: 0478

\Huntsman Polymers US Cases 020808.xls

N

SCHEDULE A
U.S. Patents owned by Huntsman Advanced Materials LLC

by virtue of merger of Huntsman Polymers Corp. into Huntsman Advanced Materials LLC

Docket Number	WIPO	Nes	Current Owner Name	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Grant Date	Expiration Date	Title
		FPO REXFLEX(R)	Huntsman Advanced							METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCT RECOVERY OF POLYOLEFINSD (RECOVERY OF STICKY POLYMERS USING
68058-C3	US	Polymers	Materials LLC	Granted	630800	4/10/1996	5948447	9/7/1999	8/5/2013	TECHNOLOGY)
68059-C1	US	FPO REXFLEX(R) Polymers	Huntsman Advanced Materials LLC	Granted	33172	3/2/1998	6080818	6/27/2000	3/24/2017	POLYOLEFIN BLENDS USED FOR NON-WOVEN AND ADHESIVE APPLICATIONS
68082	Sn	FPO REXFLEX(R) Polymers	Huntsman Advanced Materials LLC	Granted	918064	8/25/1997	6017615	1/25/2000	8/25/2017	FILM PRODUCT COMPRISING NOVEL POLYOLEFINS
81652	Sn	APAO REXTAC(R) Polymers	Huntsman Advanced Waterials LLC	Filed	11/596328	11/10/2006				Hot-Melt Adhesive Compositions Based on Oletin Co-Polymers
68-380 REEL:	Sn	APAO REXTAC(R) Polymers	Huntsman Advanced Materials LLC	Granted	08/28427/1	8/2/1994	5468807	11/21/1995	11/21/2012	Resin Composition
96- PÆ∏ 020525	US	APAO REXTAC(R) Polymers	Huntsman Advanced Materials LLC	Granted	07/946075	9/18/1992	5342695	8/30/1994	9/18/2012	Laminated Films
ENT 08E-95D	R	APAO REXTAC(R) Polymers	Huntsman Advanced Materials LLC	Granted	08/250502	5/27/1994	5472792	12/5/1995	12/5/2012	Laminated Films

64776-1

Wuntsman Polymers US Cases 020808.xls

SCHEDULE A
U.S. Patents owned by Huntsman Advanced Materials LLC

Huntsman Polymers Corp. into Huntsman Advanced

Materials LLC

by virtue of merger of

Docket Number	WIPO	SBU	Current Owner Name	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Grant Date	Expiration Date	Title
68089.	Si	Polymers	Huntsman Advanced Materials LLC	Granted	941916	9/8/1992	5302675	4/12/1994	9/8/2012	HIGH TENSILE STRENGTH AMORPHOUS 1- BUTENE/PROPYLENE COPOLYMERS
68039-C1D1	Sn	Potymers	Huntsman Advanced Materials LLC	Granted	473289	677/1995	5637665	6/10/1997	6/10/2014	HIGH TENSILE STRENGTH AMORPHOUS 1- BUTENE/PROPYLENE COPOLYMERS
68039-C1D2	Sn	Polymers	Huntsman Advanced Materials LLC	Granted	473288	6/7/1995	5681913	10/28/1997	10/28/2014	HIGH TENSILE STRENGTH AMORPHOUS 1- BUTENE/PROPYLENE COPOLYMERS
68039-C2	SN	Polymers	Huntsman Advanced Materials LLC	Granted	483498	6/7/1995	5714554	2/3/1998	2/3/2015	HIGH TENSILE STRENGTH AMORPHOUS 1- BUTENE/PROPYLENE COPOLYMERS
8043-C3	SN	APAO REXTAC(R) Polymers	Huntsman Advanced Materials LLC	Granted	934869	8/21/1992	5403528	4/4/1995	4/4/2012	METHOD FOR USE IN PACKAGING AND/OR STORING ATACTIC POLYPROPYLENE OR OTHERD AMORPHOUS POLY ALPHA
68 9 57-C1	Sn	FPO REXFLEX(R) Polymers	Huntsman Advanced Materials LLC	Granted	878129	6/18/1997	6100351	8/8/2000	1/7/2017	OLEFIN POLYMERIZATION PROCESS AND PRODUCTS THEREOF
ATENT 25 FRAME: 0480										

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Patent Assignment") is entered into as of September 28, 2007 (the "Effective Date") by and between **Huntsman Advanced Materials LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Transferor"), and **Huntsman Advanced Materials Americas Inc.**, a Delaware corporation (the "Transferee"). The Transferor and the Transferee are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties".

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Huntsman Polymers Corporation, a Delaware corporation, merged with and into the Transferor on September 28, 2007 (the "Merger"); and

WHEREAS, as a result of the Merger, the Transferor became the owner of certain inventions that are the subject of one or more of the patents and pending patent applications (the "Patents") listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Contribution Agreement dated as of September 28, 2007 (the "Contribution Agreement") pursuant to which the Transferor contributed, transferred, assigned, and delivered to the Transferee all assets (including the Patents), properties, and liabilities relating to the amorphous polyalpha olefins business; and

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the contribution described in the Contribution Agreement, the Transferor and the Transferoe desire to document the specific assignment of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the Contribution Agreement, the Transferor hereby assigns and transfers to the Transferee, and to the Transferee's successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, including the full right to any benefits in and to the underlying inventions, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either at law or in equity, and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned herein.

The Transferor hereby authorizes and requests that the patent office or agency in all relevant countries issue to the Transferee any and all patents on any said inventions or resulting from said patent applications or any continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, or resulting from any renewals, substitutions, reissues, or extensions of said patents, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 020525 FRAME: 0481

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of the Effective Date.

TRANSFEROR:

HUNTSMAN ADVANCED MATERIALS

LLC

By:

Name: Sean Douglas

Vice President and Treasurer Title:

TRANSFEREE:

HUNTSMAN ADVANCED MATERIALS

AMERICAS INC.

By:___

Name: Sean Douglas

Title:

Vice President and Treasurer

PATENT

REEL: 020525 FRAME: 0482